I\

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

IV#:_50667¢
VEWL . #:
1-171#: (1) NO
EXIT VISA#: O

The purpose of this form is to identify persomns who are or were formerly
interpned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. :

APPLICANT IN VIETHAM Do

XUAN

QUANG

Last

Date of Birth: (435 Place of Birth:

Previous Occupation .(before 1975) MATOR

Middle

First

= LHT
Current Address: l_-m[g(, YUAN chy TRin b -Fly (SZ“Q.. B l' ,f:ell HOMQ‘M“-,;

VETNAM

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: Fram  5/,5//49C  To_ gbfay /1904
A4
/ Days: 4

Years: q Months:
N

SPONSOR'S NAME: LAROLY AN d0Ms

-t

B Address and Telephoné- Number - -

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Bumber

B e .

Relationship

NorL Joaia: Sk
/A //\

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on

INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONS&LB TO
PA.

NopJ &

Moy E

MNONE

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1i1f different from above)

N /A

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

7/

N /A
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Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand
RECEIVED

MAY171ggg“. . April 27, 1989

Dear Mr. Donnelly: BOSTON

I am responding to your February 27, 1989 inquiry. on
behalf of your constituent, Mrs. Carolyn Domai, concerning
the U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of her.
husband, now residing in vVietnam (our file number 1IV-506675).
I regret the delay in responding.

Names of those being interviewed for the United States
ODP are being taken from lists presented to the ODP by the
Vietnamese Government. I regret to inform you that Do Xuan
Quang's name has not yet appeared on such a list.

We realize that every family seeking reunification through
the ODP is anxious to know when their family members in Vietnam
will be scheduled for an interview. We regret that it is not
possible-for us to provide this information in advance since
the Vietnamese establish the interview schedules.

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) was issued for Mr. Do
Xuan Quang on October 28, 1985. If he has not applied for
emigration recently, he should be advised to reapply as the
Vietnamese have resumed accepting applications.

At this point further processing of your constituent's
case depends entirely upon the Vietnamese government. There
is nothing that the ODP office or the United Nations High
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) can do to influence the
process beyond issuing the LOI.

I hope this information will be helpful to you in
responding to your constituent.

Sincerely,

)
7y

////////’ Bruce A Beardsley —’

Counselor of Embassy
for
Refugee and Migration Affairs

The Honorable
Brian Donnelly,
House of Representatives.




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

KHR 5 RENNEDY FEDERAL BUILDING
BOVER:IMENT CENTER

mm&)ghmcnusms 02209
NOTICE OF APPROVAL RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY

Quang Xuan DO

My Nhuna Thi MAL: CLASSIFICATION | FILE NO
203(a) 2 BOS TC 1-130

DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

12/26/84 1/1/84

DATE: 1/10/85

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval

gives no

assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to

lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer, whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

1.0

3. K

4. 0O

5.0
6. O

YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATEAT Ban g kok THALLAND
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY

UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED

ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.

VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE

UNITED STATES CONSUL.

YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE

BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

7. k] ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE

PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. O REMARKS.

Form 1171

Creel B

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

(REV. Ja82) Y




Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits from
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they
should first apply at the People's Committee of the district or
village in which they live. They should present this Letter of
Introduction when they apply.

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list

of persons whom we have conditionally accepted for movement to
Thailand, where they can apply for admission to the United States.
We sent this list to the United Nations High Commissioner for
Refugees (UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities.

This list will not be available to the local authorities where
your relatives live, but your relatives' number on that list is
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission.

The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at

any level. At this point, we (and you) have done all we can do;
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply
several times. There is nothing we can do to help.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. Always
refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate with us.

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for
an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our address
when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Our address when writing from vVietnam is:
Orderly Departure Program
Banjabhum Building

127 Sathorn Tai Road
Bangkok 10120, Thailand (Z5)

Plasc snbwit fo s ey f pre-stys Vstnomen oty
00P-12 (0413¢: 6/85) cand (THE CAN cUoS) JK o Xuam &“M(j
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#:506675

I-171: X Y NO
EXIT VISA. #:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
(‘lwvo Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICART IN VIETHAM DO XUAN QUANG
Last Middle First

Current Address: 40/36 Phan Chu Trinh, Phuong 1l4. QOuapn Binh Thanh. HCM. VN.

Date of Birth: Feb. 10, 1935 Place of Birth: Vietnam

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Major
(Rank & Positionm)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From June 15,75 To July 28, 1984
Years: 9 Months: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME: Carolyn Do Mai
Name

Address and Telephone Number

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

6.

Page 2

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TC
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222050635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAP
- - A ! a
HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIAT-NAM

! ’
HO1 GJ.a—DJ.nh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri VJ.et -Nam noat dong bat
vu 161, thuan tuy xa ho.1 va nhén dao nham muc dich van dong
cho v:.ec tra td do cho tu-nhan chJ.nh-trJ. VJ.et-Na.m va ‘doan-
tu gia dinh. )

H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach tham dgia t1ch cuc va trd thanh 5i Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap HOl, xin cho blet nhdng chi ,
t1et sau day

Ho va Ten: CAROLY & JOMM"

-BJ.a chi’:
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(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Chl, Em, v.v.)

! A
_ Xin quy vi_cho bJ.et quy V:I. co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho HQi: tuy theo y mudn va long hao tam cua quy VJ..

Thél gld
ngn llem° iy ($12.Q0)
_bong gop ung ho: T (tuy y) _

CAROLYN DOMAI

2 /Y /1940

5-39/110
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222050635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH TRI VIET-NAM
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058




DATE:

TO : Mr.

HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

* FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: (703)-560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

Richard Beer FAX #: 663-1061

FROM:. Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 10

SUBJECT:

DO XUAN QUANG, IV# 506675 + LOI + I-171
Former Re-ed. center detainee, (9years).

Mr. Do Xuan Quang was in re-ed for 9 years, his
wife is a US. citizen, so far his name is not
on any of lists., Please put his name on the

US. list.

Thank you very much, Dick.
Tho.



Embassy of the United States of America

angkok Thailand
RECEIVED

MAY171939\ : April 27, 1989
Dear Mr. Donnelly: BOCSTON

I am responding to your February 27, 1989 inquiry. on
behalf of your constituent, Mrs. Carolyn Domai, concerning
the U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of her.
husband, now residing in Vietnam (our file number IV-506675).
I regret the delay in responding.

Names of those being interviewed for the United States
ODP are being taken from lists presented to the ODP by the
Vietnamese Government. I regret to inform you that Do Xuan
Quang's name has not yet appeared on such a list.

We realize that every family seeking reunification through
the ODP is anxious to know when their family members in Vietnam
will be scheduled for an interview. We regret that it is not
possible.for us to provide this information in advance since
the Vietnamese establish the interview schedules.

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) was issued for Mr. Do
Xuan Quang on October 28, 1985. If he has not applied for
emigration recently, he should be advised to reapply as the
Vietnamese have resumed accepting applications.

At this point further processing of your constituent's
case depends entirely upon the Vietnamese government. There
is nothing that the ODP office or the United Nations High
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) can do to influence the
process beyond issuing the LOI.

I hope this information will be helpful to you in
resronding to your constituent.

Sincerely,

/l//é(/L ,/‘ / _/é,(!,//} ///f( /,‘

Bruce A. Beardsley —7
Counselor of Embassy
for
Refugee and Migration Affairs

The Honorable
Brian Donnelly,
House of Representatives.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

BHR 5 RENNEOY FEDERAL BUILDING
¥+ BOVERAMENT CENTER

!Bmt EASSACHUSETTS 02203
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADORESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY

Quang Xuan DO

My Nhung Thi Al CLASSIFICATION | FILE NO
203(a) 2 | BOS TC 1-130

DATE PETITION FILED | DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

.o 12/26/84 1/1/34

DATE: 1/10/85

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

“1. O YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT, THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION 8Y THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY ANO GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. O 1 YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3. £ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Wm
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
VISAS Ag ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

4. [0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, (T SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. [0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION 'i’O BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

| 6. [0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
! BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
! VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON. D.C.

| 7. %] ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
\; PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM,

. 8. [0 REMARKS.

OISTRICT DIRECTOR
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